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APPENDIX V.Duty Cycle
Test Result

Mode Data
rates Channel Antenna On Time

(ms)
Period
(ms)

Duty
Cycle (%)

Duty
Cycle
(linear)

Duty
Cycle
Factor
(dB)

IEEE
802.11b 11

1

1

0.937 0.966 96.99 0.9699 0.1327
6 0.937 0.966 96.99 0.9699 0.1327
11 0.937 0.966 96.98 0.9698 0.1332

IEEE
802.11g 54

1 0.177 0.293 60.35 0.6035 2.1932
6 0.177 0.302 58.60 0.5860 2.321
11 0.177 0.293 60.34 0.6034 2.1939

IEEE
802.11n_20

MCS 7

1 0.165 0.299 55.19 0.5519 2.5814
6 0.165 0.299 55.22 0.5522 2.579
11 0.165 0.299 55.15 0.5515 2.5845

IEEE
802.11n_40

3 0.101 0.298 33.97 0.3397 4.689
6 0.101 0.298 33.85 0.3385 4.7044
9 0.101 0.298 33.91 0.3391 4.6967
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